

## ASX Release: 18 October 2021

# HUB24 to acquire Class Limited via a Scheme of Arrangement Presentation Details

HUB24 Limited (ASX: HUB) has today entered into a Scheme Implementation Deed for the acquisition by HUB24 of 100% of the ordinary shares in Class Limited (ASX:CL1) by way of a scheme of arrangement between Class and its shareholders.

A briefing to discuss the proposed transaction will be held at 10.00am AEDT on 18 October 2021.

The presentation briefing will be streamed live at this time and registration is through the link below:

### https://webcast.openbriefing.com/7951/

The presentation slides will also be available on our website and the ASX platform.

### For further information please contact:

Kitrina Shanahan	Fiona Harris
Chief Financial Officer	Media & Public Relations
HUB24 Limited	HUB24 Limited
0478474590	0466012434

#### About HUB24

HUB24 Limited is a company listed on the Australian Securities Exchange. The company consists of the awardwinning HUB24 platform, HUBconnect business and Xplore platform. HUB24 offers advisers and their clients a comprehensive range of investment options, including market-leading managed portfolio solutions, and enhanced transaction and reporting functionality. As one of the fastest growing platforms in the market, the platform is recognised for providing choice and innovative product solutions that create value for advisers and their clients. HUBconnect focuses on leveraging data and technology to provide solutions to common challenges for licensees and advisers and enable the delivery of professional advice to more Australians. This release is not financial product advice. Past performance is not indicative of future performance and any forward- looking statements in this release are not representations or guarantees as to future performance.

This announcement was authorised for release to the market by the HUB24 Managing Director.

For further information, please visit <u>www.HUB24.com.au</u>